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. . . Waitakere City Council Telephone DX CX 10250 Auckland Mail Centre
Waitakere Cﬂ)‘ Council Eivic_Cenllre 09 836 8000 Email: info@waitakere.govt.nz
Te Taiao o0 Waitakere [} 'l.ﬂ!’alparasrﬂ. Ave Facsimile
Referr Tom Didovich Waitakere City 09 836 8001
Animal Welfare Services Private Bag 93109
(Ph: 836-7777) City Enterprises Henderson
Waltakere City
26 January 2000
The Honourable Jim Sutton Q
Minister of Agriculture :
Parliament Buildings
WELLINGTON
Dear Sir,

Council accepts that)each Inspector will act under the direction of the Director-General of
Agdculture and Fosdstry in the exercise of the powers, duties and functions imposed by the Animal
s~ Animal Welfare Act Inspector ¥ elfare Act 1999 and acknowledges that in the event of any conflict of interest arising between the
powers, duties and functions conferred or imposed on an inspector as an employee and the powers,
duties and functions conferred or imposed on the inspector by the Animal Welfare Act 1999, the
In 1995 a pilot programme bety powers, duties and functions imposed under the Act will prevail.
it a number of officers being tr
The pilot programme was €& )
Biosecurity and Border Contro] Yours faithfully
(1 January 2000). The program
was reported favourably. : -

In 1996 Waitakere City Counci ZK/——/;

Animal Welfare Services. Over !
Services have been developing Tom Didovich
before the policy of "approved Animal Welfare Services Manager
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IORTH SHORE CITY

26 January 2000

The Honourable Jim Sutton
Mimster of Agnculture
Parliament Buildings
WELLINGTON

Diear Sir,

Animal Welfare Act Inspector Warrants

The MNorth Shore City currently contracts out it’s dog and stock control work to Animal Welfare
Services of Waitakere City Council which operates under the name of “Morth Shore Animal Care
and Control” when operating in th~ N~ob®Fnra aras Tachida ha rantract ie the natential fne
Waitakere to enforce the Animal North

Zealand (AWINZ) which is curr .
Animal Welfare Act 1999, In or.
forward the following information

Shore Animal Can_a and Gontrol accepts that each Inspector will act under the direction of the

] or-General of Agrj re and Forestry in the exercise of the powers, duties and functions
imposed By imal Welfare Act 1999 and acknowledges that in the event of any conflict of
interest arising between the powers, duties and functions conferred or imposed on an inspector as an

In the event of AWINZ being an £~ $|;r1!‘u}ra; and the powers, duties and ﬁmctions_ cen:f_‘e:r're.d or imposed on the inspector by the Animal
agree to- r elfare Act 1999, the powers, duties and functions imposed under the Act will prevail.

(a) Provide the necessary ﬁmd_ing'
Yours faithfully

“

Tom Didovich
Business Unit Manager
North Shore Animal Care and Control
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Waitakere Animal Welfare fund
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From: Denijs Sheard

To: grace@verjsure,.co.nz

Cc: Mayor Bob Harvey

Subject: AWINZ

Date: Monday, 22 January 2007 1:36:20 p.m.
Ms Haden

| refer to your letter dated 1 December 2006 addressed to Mayor Bob Harvey and the Mayor's
reply dated 4 December 2006. | apologise that | have overlooked replying to the two questions
asked at the end of your letter. | lost sight of those questions in the lead up to the Christmas break
and have only just rediscovered the file following my return to the office from leave.

Waital \nimal Welfare Fund

A total of $1955 was collected as a consequence of the solicitation of funds at the time of the 2006
dog registrations. Of that sum $170 was paid in cash to the Council and remains held as part of
the Council's funds. That money is subject to Council’'s usual audit controls. The balance of $1755
was paid directly to AWINZ by the donors of that money and was banked into a separate bank

account held by AWINZ for that purpose.

AWINZ is a reputable organisation with reputable trustees. The Council has no reason to suspect
that the funds held by AWINZ will not be applied to the purpose for which they are held. It is
agreed that no funds will be disbursed from the fund for animal welfare purposes by one party
without the approval of the other.



From: Neil Wells

Sent: Wednesday, 4 June 2008 10:06 a.m.
To: Fiona Cunningham

Cc: Priya Sundar

Subject: 2008 Appeal Letter.doc
Importance: High

Hi Fiona
Can you OK Bob's message on this fundraising letter please.

Each year we send out a fundraising letter with the dog registration pack and it raise
then spent on extra veterinary equipment for Annimal Welfare: Waitakere.

about $5000 which is

Wyn Hoadly has asked if Bob would endore her letter as it may lift the donations.

Sorry it's so late but we have to have this printed tomorrow to catch the mailout.

Cheers
Neil

Neil Wells

MANAGER: ANIMAL WELFARE
WAITAKERE CITY

DDI09 836 7770

Fax: 09 836 7776
Mobile: 021 881 555
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2010 2009
Inwards Receipts

Donations Received S 9,200 $ 10,478

2010 2009
Institute funds

Opening accumulated reserves S 57,909 S 105,148
Net cash surplus/deficit for the year S 6,484 S 47,239
CLOSING BALANCE - ACCUMULATED RESERVES S 51,425 S 57,909
Represented by
S 1,169 ¢ 10,183
S 3,975 $ 3,726
S 46,281 $ 44,000

NET ASSETS S 51,425 § 57,909



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

2011 2010
Inwards Receipts
Donations Received S - S 9,200
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011
2011 2010
Institute funds
Opening accumulated reserves S 51,425 S 57,909
Net cash surplus/deficit for the year S 1,735 S 6,484
CLOSING BALANCE - ACCUMULATED RESERVES S 53,160 S 51,425
Represented by
ional Bank cheque account S 936 § 1,169
National Bank (Waitakere) account S 4,015 s 3,975
Nationa S 48,209 $ 46,281

NET ASSETS S 53,160 $ 51,425
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From: Grace Haden
January 23, 2014

Dear Auckland Couneil,
for several years ( 2006 2007 ) donations for the Waitakere animal
welfare fund were solicited in flyers sent out with the dog

registration .

were donations solicited in any other years and Please advise who
administered this fund and how the sums collected have been
accounted for.

Yours faithfully,

Grace Haden



From: Grace Haden
January 24, 2014

Dear Auckland Couneil,
with regards to my request re What happend to the waitakere animal

welfare fund donations

could uyou also please provide copies of the letter seeking
donations sent out in 2008,09 and 2010 I believe that they were

sent out with the Paws magazine.



Aounai 32

To Kaunhera o Tanmehi Makaway

o S S
—

12 February 2014 [ Official Information Request No. 9000127585
(Please quote this In any correspondence)

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987
Re: Donatlons for Waitakere animal welfare

| refer to your emails, which we received on 24 January 2014, requesting information about
donations for Waitakere animal welfare and copies of the letter seeking donations sent out in
2008,2009 and 2010.

As advised in an email to you from Wendy Brandon on 13 February 2013, we refuse your
request. We refuse under section 17(h) of the Local Government Official Information and
Meetings Act 1987,

If you are dissatisfied with this response you may complain to the Office of the Ombudsman.

If you are dissatisfied with this response you may complain to the Office of the Ombudsman.

Yours sincerely

~ Jazz Singh
Acting General Counsel



From: Wendy Brandon [mailto:Wendy.Brandon@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 13 February 2013 8:43 a.m.

To: 'Grace Haden'

Subject: RE: Diverted emails urgent lgoima/privacy act request.

Dear Grace

Emails to elected members and other council staff are often filtered to ensure the most
efficient use of their time and to ensure that council resources are applied to best effect.
Councillors, for example, have dedicated support staff who manage their emails on a
daily basis. All of the elected members and senior council staff to whom you write
receive large volumes of emails every day. In this situation emails from you to

the various and numerous addressees have been blocked to all council addresses except
my own since November 2012. You were advised at that time that all correspondence
from you will be retained in council records but no reply will be sent. This applies also to
all LGOIMA requests, in respect of which a failure to reply is a deemed refusal that may

be referred to the office of the Ombudsman by way of complaint.

Please note that there is no legal requirement for emails sent to a council email address
to be delivered unfiltered to that or any other particular email address; any email sent to
an elected member's email address or any other council officer may be treated as having
been received by council for LGOIMA and other official purposes.

Yours sincerely

Wendy Brandon



17 Refusal of requests

(h) that the request is frivolous or vexatious or
that the information requested is trivial.

Why is it that when | park outside the High Court in what has always been a 10
minute parking spot that | get a ticket for not displaying a ticket.

| made a simple error and did not notice that the area had been rezoned. For that
| have to be prosecuted.

But when | raise issues such as misappropriation of council funds and the use of
council premises for private pecuniary gain that |am continually brushed off.

The standards which you enforce on us also apply to you and your employees
There is Nothing trivial about the misappropriation of funds and



There is nothing trivial about the council resources and infra structure being used
MAF conducted an independent revue and stated the following

it was at times difficult during the audit to distinguish where the structure of
AWINZ finished and where WCC began hence it was at times difficult to
separate the AWINZ organisation from that of WCC. For example AWINZ
inspectors are not employed by AWINZ but are all employees of WCC page 9 all
personnel (including the AWINZ inspectors ) based at the WCC animal
accommodation facility (48 the concourse ) are employees of WCC It must be
noted that AWINZ does not have any employees as such, apart from when they
contract to the film industry to monitor AW issues, this did lead to some
confusion regarding he demarcation between the two organisations . Page 10
Since 2003 no written report has been provided to MAF, page 13 AWINZ
inspectors use WCC database. Page 14 the inspectors vehicle was inspected...
page 18 Location of audit WCC animal accommodation the concourse

Today questions are being asked with regards to the Use of TVNZ facilities by Labour

So why does the use of council premises by a manager for private pecuniary gain get
brushed off ?



In an application to the minister for law enforcement powers which were enforced through
AWINZ Mr Wells told the minister

Medium term strategy i £ thebys it of AWS will be vested in AWINZ. All the
assets of the AWS (the and equipment) will be transferred or leased to
the AWINZ. This tf4nsfe lace until it has been through the Annual Plan
process. Howevex, {5 er and development of the Institute is not dependent
on the oum%e%mﬁé\ process. |

Mr Didovich wrote to the minister giving consent on behalf of the Waitakere city and
North shore city for the use of the staff and infrastructure .

Mr Didovich left and Mr Wells took over his position rebranded the council premises as
shown and used the staff to enforce animal welfare law which he as a barrister

prosecuted and banked into the awinz accounts which only he administered.

For 8 Years council has condoned this and now when | see that more money is being
misappropriated | am being told | am being trivial

This has cost me far too much



It is time council looked at the
corruption under their nose.

The fact that it is still being
concealed means that
Corruption is ongoing.



Corruption = Monopoly
+ Discretion
- Accountability



